‘Misc. Application No. 208/2016

Ty

: ‘_—.5_ . 09.1_1.2017 | Petitioner‘in person present.‘Mr. Muh,amm/ad‘Jan,‘
| o Deputy District Attorney for the respondents also present. .
Petitioner requested for adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not-available today. Adjou_rned. To come up for

further proceedings on 05.12.2017 before D.'B"alengwi\th -

‘main appeal. - " _ B
| (Gu| Zeb;’%an)‘ | (Muhamg Amln Khan Kundi)
| - Member Member
. ‘05.1,_2-.201_7 A' " . Counsel for the peﬁtidner and Mr. Usmah Ghaﬁ_i, District Attorﬁey ‘

for respondents pr'ésent-. Since the main appeal has been decided as per -
"+ detailed judgment, therefore the instant Mbis‘c'_. applicétion bé also-disposed
- of accordingly. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to -

~ the record room.

Announced:
05. 12 2017

(AHMAD HASSAN)

! Member
(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) . o '
Member . '




1502017

02.08.2017

~ 17.08.2017

%
:

Counscl tor the dppel]ant and Mr. Yar Gul, Asmstam

along,wnh Assu AG f01 the respondcms present. To come up [01

- ' further plocccdmgs “alongwith main - appeal belo_rc the D.B on

02.08.2017.

Ah_mad Hassan
Member

Junior to coﬁnsel for the petitioner and ‘Asst: AG for-

respondents present. Seeks adjournment as learned senior

- counsel for the petitioner is busy in the august Supreme

Court of Pakistan. Adjourned. To come up .fof further

_ proceedings on 17.08.2017 before D.B alongwith main
apﬁeaL |

s

Member -

Petitioner in person present. Mr. ‘Kabirullah Khattak,

Assistant AG for the respondents present. Petitioner seeks
adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available
today. Adjourned. To come up for further proceedings on

09.11.2017 before D.B alongwith main appeal.

(Muhammad Amln Khan Kundi) {(Muhammad Hamid Mughal}
Member {(J) : Member {J}

¥




3017 Pcuuonc; wn}h (.ounsgl gpd M| ‘(ﬂp QL;I Ass;slgm
A qlongwuh Asslt A(J for thc lcspondonls pu,s(,nt' chucqlgfl
[o: aqummenl Last opggrtuqily lq granwd .; }I]Q

’& AN .’ §t

u.f‘.]mndc,nls l“m :cgolullon of’ thc contmvevs; m came up [q!

.........

[u!llicl p;occc(]mg,,ﬁ/wrutcn lgply Ql‘l L 04 2017 bc[alp ‘5 13

H-04,.2017 Counsel for the appallant and Mr., Yar Gul, Senigr
| Clerk glongwith Addl: /\G for the 1’9%1}9!!99!’}1?;, 11!’9.6:9!1!;
Learned Addl; AG requested F01= furthev ;ulioummcnt On

lhc request of Learned Addl; AG one mozc oppqvu;mty i

g;vcn to the :cspondcnm lo come up for 1csoluuon af thc

conlrovcrsv[fmlhcr plqgcgdm%s/wg!pg ' Puply on
100)20l7bclorcSB T -

10.05.2017 - Clerk to‘counscl for the appellant and \/ﬁh&éﬂ@}un ram
.
Shehzad dlong\\uh A(ldl AG fon the rc:pondcnls present. . To

come up fo: 1csolul|0n ol Lhc conlnovcmy/i"urlhc; plocccdmos/

writlen: xcply on’ mdm appcal on 15 06 7017 bcfmc S. B
. . N ;. : R
Cé‘l‘rman




12.01.2017

26.01.2017

et

* Petitioner with counsel and Dr. Shafique, Medical Ofﬁcér '

alongwith Asst: AG for respondents present. Fhrough 1nstant mISC
apphcatlon petitioner seeks implementation otder of thls Trlbunal
.in service appeal No. 940/16 however this ; ofﬁce 1nadvertently
registered the- misc: apphcatlon as execution pCtlthl‘l hence the
same be relisted and renumber and misc: apphcat.lon be. clubbed
with the service appeal referred above “Wwhich is fixed ion

'
4

12.01.2017. To come up for further proceedings on,12 01 2017

(MUHAMM

.f,.': t

Counsel for the pé{itioner ‘aﬁd M/S 'YariGul‘iéncll Shé'ﬁq,;
Medical Officer alongwith Addl. AG for the respondents

prcsént. To come up for further proceedings on 26.01.2017

before S.B alongwith main appeal. N

Appcllam with counsel and M/S Yar Gul Assnstant
and Dr. Muhammad Shafique alongwnh /\cldl AG ["or the
respondents present. To come up for further proceedings

alongwith main appeal on 02.03.2017 before S.B.

-

[
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= IR FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Execution Petition No. 2‘0% /2016

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signéture of judge or Magistrate
_ proceedings ‘ ' ' o ' -
1] 2 | T 3
1 07.11.2016 - The Execution Petition of Mr. Gul Nawaz submitted to-day by

Mr. Shumail Ahmad Butt Advocate may be entered in the relevant Register |
and put up to the Court for proper order please. , '
: REGISTRAR

- | v— : This Execution Petltlon be put up before S. Bench on -

R N7 e/

MKMBER

1.11.2016 Counsel for the petitioner and Additional AG for:

©

respondents present. Notice be issued to the DHO, Nowshera
~4a25to appear in this Tribunal alongwith record on next date. To

RSN

cqgme up for implementation report/further proceedings on

- : S 2$.11.2016 before S.B. |

" (ABDUL LATIF)
MEMBER

25:11.2016 Since learned Member ~(Judicial) Mr. Pir Bakhsh

Y

_ o Shah is on leave, therefore the case is adJourned for the
W ' o - same on 93121/ before S.B. €

4 f
NG L.
- \
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IN
Setvice Appeal No. Quo /2016

SHAWAR
o - 30 20l

vide o2dia Sce £ oli- 7,3—/ 22006

" Gul Nawaz, Ward Orderely,

Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital,
Pabbi, District Nowshera.

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,

Attached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawat.

District Health Ofﬁcer,
Nowshera. 5

Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

(\LBEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

(Brec: bisn petitioss

MlSC Application. No_X0R /201

h‘tu: F

Applicant/ Appellant

............ Respondents

' APPLICATION FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

"ORDER _OF THIS HONORABLE ' TRIBUNAL DATED:

' 07.09.2016. ~_ PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO.
940/2016. ‘ ‘
Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 940/ 2016 for

the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending
before this Honorable Service Tribunal and next date of hearmg 1

28.11.2016.

R -
A -

. That the Applicant/ Appellant also- filed an appliéaﬁoh .alphg with

appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfet order -

- as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enoughto - - .

grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicarit while




(5

#  suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent. -
No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary
furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2.

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

3. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of
Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of
this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been released.

. 4. That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the
Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class-IV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got
no other source of income.

5. That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunal directed the
Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till
date the order is not implemented in its true spirit-as the Respondent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order
suspended. the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is
stopped since last 6/7 months.

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”)

6. That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health
Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false
reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home
districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district
Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat. ' '

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C”)

7. That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this
Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting
the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or
release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their

delaying tactics and shifting burden the Applicant and his family will die -
because of starvation.



¢ 8 That the act of the Respondents are agairist the law and natural justice as
well as the order of this honorable Tribunal. ‘

It 1s thereforc most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
Application/Petition, the Respondent. No.2 & 3 may kindly be directed
to mmplement the order dated 07.09.2016 in its true spirit and essence in
Scrvice Appeal. No. 940 of 2016, passed by this honorablc Tribunal to
~meet the ends of justice.

Any other remedy if not specifically asked for may also be granted if

deemed fit, just and appropriate to this honorable Tribunals

Thio Ligh

lmers,

ShumaikANmad But,

Advocate Supremie Coart of

Pakistan,
& <

} 15ilal Khan

Advocate High Céuit,

Peshawar,
Dated: 31/10/2016
AFFIDAVIY
1, 6‘\\4! Nao Ay, Wierd > herby solemnly declare that the coatents of the above
Application are trae and et to the best of my Knowledge and benel and nothing
has 1)(‘( n concealed ftom this Honorable Tribunal. ‘_/€|
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i _QUop /201 e /S
i SCI'VICC Appeal NO / O \."“'é \ KB\ !)01,\\"‘ /I{htl lkthwa
. ‘ : ) o \\W N«.l:wgc iribusial
i sy (No. ....}:i__
& Gul Nawaz, Ward Orderely, :

Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital, ' D::‘:cailﬂ;q-ﬂ-}io/ 4

Pabbi, District Nowshera.

vd

.................. Appellant

Versus

‘1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

| 2. Directorate General Health Services,
S Through Director General,

: Attached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

Al

4. Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

’a»dtwd‘ay N _ V |
Rl 2 e\ | e Respondents.

B Lgmv ar‘ e

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED TRANSEFER ORDER. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR
DATED 12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
ILLEGALLY ANDE UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM DISTRICT
NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU
SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND

ALL SUBSEQUENT ORDERS CONSEQUENT THERE TO OR
ARISING THERFROM. A" oy




07.09.2016

~ payment of salary to the appellant per rules.

""-— Pt
' appellant subnutted that the appellant is a Class-IV: employee, who is a

" bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District

Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of
the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of .the
meeting dated 23.05.2016, cdpy of which is‘available on file, is proof of
the contention that the transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.
While routing this Tribunal through tecord, the learned counsel for the

appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the

appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat .

Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The learned

- counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

']ong time in the Health Department,was forced to seek for duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and

precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order is based
on malafide as well as against principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted
that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may
be suspended and the respondents may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

» Points urged at the Bar need further consxderatlon Admit. Subject
to deposxt of security and | process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the responde‘nts for written reply/comments for 06.10.2016
before: S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspended.
Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the
appellant, therefore, the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure azrangcmcnts for

R N
T C/az/////é
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IRECTORATE GENERAL HE&LTH SERYICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E-Mail Address: nwipdghs@yahoo.com office Phit 091-9210268 5 Exchange# 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax#  091-9210230
OFFICE ORDER :

L~

In pursuance of Judgment passed . by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Servuce Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals N0.940/2016 to 945/2016 the postmg/ transfer order of Class-IV
employees of District Nowshera issued vide this office order bearmg Endst: No. 3905-
17/Personnel/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended till final verd:ct_of the Court.

Sd/0xxxxx:
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR.

No /Personnel/NsR Dated ‘ /10/2016.
'Cppy'forwarded tO__t_he:_,-: P PR ‘&‘ St - -

Registrar. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar. ,

P.S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar
DHOs Nowshera; Charsadda; Peshawar.’ ’

Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teachmg Hospitals Swat.

-Assistant Director (ngatlon), DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- Officials concerned

DU A WN R

w-For n.o*n*a:?cﬁ“énd .xecessary actlon )

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH

SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR ..
- g//s//ﬁ/a’lo/f S



mailto:nw.fpdghs@vahoo.com

“OIFICE OF THE.DISTRI(T TIEAL L OFFIGER NOWSHEKA
Phone & Fax: 0923-580759 . E-Mail: nowshera. edoh@gmaﬂ com

Q/ Qj Date: _Q_lj__/ (0 pois

/ DHO NSR

To. - . -
- - . The Director General Health Services, _ @ C/ :
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ‘

Subject: OFFICE ORDER _
Sir, . . |

» |

, .. With reference office order beari ing endorsement No. 6567- 72/Per!¢.onnex/NSR

dated 07- 10 2016. 1 have the honour to submit that there is no vacant post of Class-1V under
the control of this office to adjust them as their posts has already been filled after their
transfers to home district on need and emergency basis.

. - TR et TS
' ‘Report is submitied for information please.
- Y .: § .
. o Pt H
P
- A o L i !
~ R T TN R R P District Health Officer

[ : Nowshera
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR / '

Misc. Apphcatlon No /2016

IN
. ' ~
Service Appeal No. Ay N_ /2016
Muhammad Adnan, Sweeper,

Office of the EDO Health Pirpiai,
District Nowshera.

...... Apphc'mt/ Appelhnt
Versus
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department, |
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. 1
2. Directorate General Health Services, . .
- Through Director Genetal, Y
Attached Department Complex, '
Khyber Road, Peshawar.
3. District Health Officer, | ‘
Nowshera. : o |
4. Medical Superintendent, ’ . _ , : - U
Saidu Group of Teaching I-Iospltals 3
Saidu Sharif, Swat.
W e Respondents. -

APPLICATION FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
ORDER OF THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED:.
07.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE ~APPEAL. NO.AuY

948 §72016.

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 94¢72016 for
the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending

before this Honorable Service Tribunal and next date of hearing is
28.11.2016. ' '




- .

. That the Applicant/ Appellant also filed an application along with

appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfer order
as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enough to
grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while

~ suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.

No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary
furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2.

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of

Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of -
this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been released.

. That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the

Applicant and his family will die because of starvation-as he is a Class-IV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got
no other source of income.

. That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunai directed thé

Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till

date the order is not implemented. in its true spirit as the Respondent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their

adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order
suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.

No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is

stopped since last 6/7 months.

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”’)

. That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health

Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false

. reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home

districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district
Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat. ‘

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C”)

. That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this

Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting.

the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or . .

release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their
\ o

R
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“delaying tactics and shifting burden the Applicant and his fa mity will digh. |
. because.of starvation,
8 "T'hat the act of the Respondents arce against the law and natural justice as
well as the order of this honorable Tribunal. '

L it i¢ therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this -
] © Apnlication/Peiition, the [\cspondcm No.2 & 3 may kindly be directed :
H - : I
o : ~toumplement the order dated 07.09.2016 in its truc spirit and casence n '
Service Appeal. No. 9¢ 18 of 2016, as.scd by this honorable Tribunal to

meet the ends of justice. : .

Any other remedy if not specifically asked for may also be granted if
deemed fi, just and appropriate to this honorable Tribunai.

A )ph( ant/ Ap p(-ll 1m

L I AoNiN

Throueh

i Shuipuad AdNmad b,
: Advocale Snpnz:m: Court ol
Pakistan,

: o : (1 it Khany 20—

Advocare b O

|
]
1
: - Peshaw
ST - Dared: 31/10/2016 A ,
. AFFIDAVIY
: i, '("\MN.“,_A Nuex, Sw@e,v, do herby solemnly declarcarhar i]u content: of the abave
: Appheaton are truc and correct to the best of my Knowledgae ad helie! snd nothiong,
has been conceded from this Fonorable Trbunal,
|
|
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PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. _Q{L!__r_/zom

Whyhor Pakhtukhwa
bcn\u‘. MATH PRI |

L—

Muhammad Adnan, Sweeper Diary No. __?,55__

Office of the EDO Health Pirpiai, = | . D;.wa__q:‘t_/zf

District Nowshera.

..... ' :’............Appéllant

Versus

1. .Go'vernmeﬁt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
Attached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3.  District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

4. Medical Superintendent,

Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

Hf /f ARy '

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION: 4; E~THE = KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT: 1974“ ‘AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR
DATED 12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
ILLEGALLY ANDF UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM. DISTRICT
NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU
SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND
ALL SUBSEQUENT ORDERS CONSEQUENT THERETO OR

_ ARISING THERFROM.

- -




07.09.2016

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel -for the

" appellant submitted that the hppcllant is a Class-IV employee, who is a

bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was teansferred from District
Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of
the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the
meeting dated 23.05.2016, copy of which is available on file, is proof of
the contention that the transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.
While reuting this Tribunal through record, the learned counsel for the
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat
Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The learned

. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

.long time in the Health Department,was forced to seek for duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and

precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order is based
on malafide as well as against principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted
that the appeal is within time. He fequested that the impugned order may
be suspended and the responc:lents may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appcilant.

Points urged at the Bar need further consideration. Admit. Subject
to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 06.10.2016
before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspended.
Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the
appellant, therefore, the a'iﬁpellant is directed to immediately report to the
office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for

payment of salary to the appellant per rules.

e e A S
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KEWA PESHAWAR

OFFICE ORDER .

In pursuance of Judgment passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals No.940/2016 to 945/2.016¥the postmg/ transfer order of Class-IV -
employees of District Nowshera issued vide this office order be ring Endst: No. 3905-
17/Personne!/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended till final verd:ct‘ f the Court. .

Sd/xxoxxxxx
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
_ i SERV|CES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR.
No_ /Personnel/nsr ' - Dated /10/2016..
: Copy forwarded to the:-, : . S . .

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.” X R : o
P:S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health ﬁiepahment Peshawar.
DHOs Nowshera, Charsadda; Peshawar. ™ " T

_Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals Swat/
Assistant Director {Litigation), DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Officials concemed

-

N

oL s w

. T
—_— For .nform":fch‘ahd .1ecessary actlon

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR

S —— |

E-Mall Address: pwipdghs@yahoo.com office Phit 091-9210269 /3 Exchange# 0919210187, 9210196 Fax ¥ - 091-9210230 w :

i
}
!
!
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e “‘C)”]E‘"'};ICE BETHE DISTRICT AL LT OFFIGER NUWDHEKA
Phone & Fax: 0923-580759 "~ E-Mail: nowshera.edoh@gmail.com

SEE N G128 /DHONSR Date: 204/ {O_72016 é

The Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: OFFICE ORDER
Sir, :

With reference office order bearing egdorsement No. 6567-72/Personnel/NSR,
dated 07-10-2016. | have the honour to submit that there is no vacant post of Class-1V under
the control of this office to adjust them as their posts has alrcady been filled after their

wransfers to home district on need and emergency basis. . S

Report is submitted for in formation please.

. ce L : , District Health Officer
Nowshera

\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH’I’UNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
5‘ / - / /2016 1

. Misc. Apphcatxon No
| IN

Service Appeal No. % U\ /2016

Ikmrﬁ Ullah, Porter ‘
Office of the EDO Health Pirpiai,
District Nowshera.

........ oooovJApplicant/ Appellant |

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar,

2. Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
Attached Department Complex,
- Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. District Health Ofﬁu,r,
Nowshera.

" 4. Medical Superintendent,

Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

S Respondents

.APPLIVCATION. FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

ORDER OF THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED:
07.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO. 941/2016.

~ Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal No: 941/2016 for
the redressal of his grievance against the Rcspondents which is pendmg-

before this Honorable Service Tr1buna1 and next date of hearing is
28.11.2016.




2. That the Applicant/ Appellant also filed an application alonig with
appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfer order
" as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enough to
grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while
suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.

No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary o

furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report meedlately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2.

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

3. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of -
Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of . -

this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been |
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been releasf_cd.

E v 4. That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the
o Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class- IV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got
no other source of income.

5. That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunal directed the
Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till
date the order is not implemented in its true spirit as the Respondent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order
suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is
stopped since last 6/7 months. ' A

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”)

6. That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health
Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false
reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home
districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district
Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat. |

(Copy of DHO Letter to 'DG Health Services is Annexure “C?”)

7. That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this
Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting
the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or
release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their




'li"lll'l(l!.!‘l’ :)l(llf.l()ll()l | .\'!l]i lll(l.l’| ll.‘-ll!.)ﬁ\ll(ll'l Ll-):)ti :w'!fli

HHppou B oy put DAPIMOUY] AU JO IS DLY OF JDIIOD PUE Al are uonsonddy

SACE DU O S IUDIBO) DL 03u0dp AJUUID|os Koy op ! A’Z)\*Qd PN WOAS| 1
. S

TIAVALIAV

GLOT/ 0L/ Ly oy

‘.’I‘i'l.‘\\]!l,l,\‘l)(l

SN ELE OIUD0APY
Ot (v 1 T

9

RUONEI

O LroTy cunadng JEdOApY

LNy S

UANOIY T,
/o ddy
[PUNgLL{, 9]qrIouOY Siyl 0 speurdodde pue snl 1y POUIDDP

opouwad og osjr A 10 poYse £)reoy1oads Jou J1 Apowdl 106G Auy/

-onsnl JO spud DY JOOW
o1 feungiif, ojgraouoy sty) Aq possed ‘9107 JO\F6 ON ‘peaddyy 2014008
Ul DJUDSRD pue JLids ona) s ur 9107 60°L0O PAIRP 10O o Judwoidinl O3
pawodip og Apup Aeul ¢ % TON JUIPUOASOY] oY) VOB JH0nEDTIdU Y
sigl 4o oouwdodooe uo el pokeid - Alquny Jsowr J10JOIdYF St ]

‘Teunqrdy, 9]qRIOUOY S1t} JO JOPIO DI ST {oM
se ooisnl feanjeu pue me| oY) jsarede oie syuopuodsoy DY JO IO O TR, Y

TUOBAIRIS JO OSNEINY

QP M AR SHY PUR JURD! jddy oyt uapang Sunjiys DUR §01108] utiArap

S




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 'SER\?ICE TIUBUN ARL
PESHAWAR L S | }' ‘

Service Appeal No. 1 Ul /2016

tiyber Pakh tuk!\";Va
T ervies Tribuns

Diary No.

'Ikram Ullah, Porter o 5 ~p /é
Office of the EDO Health Pirpiai, Daied ‘3‘/— T
District Nowshera. : | _
.................. Appellant’

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar,

Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,

- Artached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3, District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

4. Medical Superintendent,

Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat. .

............ Respondents

SEQVICE APPEAL UNDER _SECTION4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE -
IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR
DATED _12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
ILLEGALLY ANDF UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM DISTRICT
NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU
SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND
ALL SUBSEQUENT ;ORDERS::CONSEQUENT THERE TO OR
ARISING THERFROM. ¥ ) = '




- 07.09.2016 _‘Counse! for the -appe
' " appellant submltted that the appellant isa Class-lV employee, .who is a
tonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District

Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of -

the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the
meeting dated 23.05. 2016, copy of which is available on ﬁle is proof of
the contention that.the transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.
While routing this Tribunal thirough record, the learncd counsel for the ‘
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat
Bench as reflected in the M S letter dated 25 05.2016. The learncd
counsel urged that the appcllant while rendering services for sufﬁcicnt
long time in the Health Department,was forced to seek for duty from post
to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and
presentlv future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and
precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order isbased
on malafide as well as against . _principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted -
that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may
be suspended and the respondents may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

Points urged at the Bai need further consideration. Admit. Subject

to dep051t of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 06.10. 2016
before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspended
Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the
appellant, therefore, the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for

payment of salary to the appellant per rules.
cerf, ~ .
s ' ‘
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07.09.2016
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~ payment of

salary to the appellant per rules. _

Counsel for the -appellant present. Learned cOurse

" appellant submitted that the .app_ellant is a Class-IV employee, who is a

bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District

Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of -

the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the

meeting dated 23.05.2016, copy of which is available on file, is proof of

the contention that the transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.

While routing this Tribunal through record, the learned counsel for the

appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat

Beneh as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The learned

. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

long time in the Health Department,was forced to seek {or duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and

precarious. The learned counSel stressed that the impugned order is based
on malafide as well as 'against' principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted
that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may
be suspended and the responcients may be directed to regularly pay saiar)}

to the appellant.

Points urged at the Bar need further consideration. Admit. Subject

to deposit' of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 06.10.2bl6
before S.B. Meanwhile. the impugned transfer order stands suspended.
Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the
appellant, thereforé, the ai)pellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

£-Mail Address: nwipdghs@yahoo.com office Phit 091-9210269 #8 Exchange#f 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax# -091-9210230 W :

OFFICE ORDER !

In pursuance of Judgment passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals N0.940/2016 to 945/2016 the postmg/ transfer order of Class-IV
employees of District Nowshera issued:vide this office order bear:ng Endst: No 3905-
17/Personn eI/NSR dated 12.05. 2016 stands suspended till final verdict of the Court. -

Sd /X0
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
b SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR.
"~ No /Personnel/nsr : Dated /10/2016.
: Cpgy forwarded tp the:- e I B : B
1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Trlbunai Peshawar.
2. P.Sto Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hea!th Department Peshawar.
3. DHOs Nowshera, Charsadda; Peshawar.
- 4, Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals Swat.
- 5. Assistant Director (Litigation), DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
6. Officials concerned
.__,——j—_-—»-{_:cf'infornfétfdﬁ‘a‘gia"ﬁérteggs—r{fé&iQh. I
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH ol

- SERVICES, K.P.KPE HAWAR/ t
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\ - SEFICE OF T 1L BT TR

Phone & Pax 0923-580759 E-Mail: nowshera. edoh@gmail.com

The Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject:  OQFFICE ORDER
Sir, . ' .

With reference office order beanng endorsement No 6567- 72/Personnel/NSR,
dated 07-10-2016. 1 liave the honour to submit’that there is no vacant post ol Class-1V under
the control of this office to adjust them as their posts has alrcady been filled after their
\ransfers to home district on need and emergency basm ' , .

S

Report is submitted for in (’orma’tio'n' pléase. ’

' a
]",
b
T L e DlstnctHealthOfﬁcer
Nowshera '-“
\

\
\

v

S CIK NUW SELEKA. [




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

5 //VZO >, 57/12:;SHA'W.M{

Misc. Application. No /2016

IN ‘
Service Appeal No. E(LAO /2016

Gul Nawaz, Ward Otderely,
Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital,
Pabbi, District Nowshera.
..... vevevnno... Applicant/ Appellant

Versus

1. - Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. ' '

2. Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
Attached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

4, Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat. '

SO Respondents

: APPLICATION FOR THE -IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

'ORDER _OF _THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED: -

07.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO.
940/2016. | -

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 940/2016 for
the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending

- before .this Honorable Service Tribunal and next date of hearing is
28.11.2016. '

2. T.hat the Applicant/ Appellant also filed an application along with
appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfer order
as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enough to

grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while

3




@

A

suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary
furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of = -

Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of

this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been .

adjusted on his previous post of work not his salary has been released

That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the

Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class-IV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got
no other source of income

That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunal directed the
Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till

date the order is not implemented in its true spirit-as the Respondent.

No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order .

suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is
stopped since last 6/7 months

~

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”)

That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health
Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false
reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home
districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to' district

Charsadda and Peshawar however they were: transferred hundreds of

kilometers away to Swat.

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C?”)

That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this

Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting

the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or

release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their

delaying tactics and shifting burden the Apphcant and his family will die
because of starvation.
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s been concenled from this Honorable Uribunal.

2

That the act of the Respondents are against the law and na ural justice as
well as the order of this honorable Tribunal:

(is iherefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
Application/Petition, the Respondent. No.2 & 3 may kindly be directed
o implement the order dated 07.09.20 16 in its true spiril and cssenee in
Service Appeal. No. 940 of 2016, passcd by this honorable Tribunal to
et fhe crds of justice, |

; oiher remedy if not specifically asked for may also be oranted it

A

Acemed 1 just and appropriate to this honorabie 'Tribun:

Through

(&
P oHaalal K
Advocate High e

Poshawar.

Dared: 3171072016

AVFIDAVIY

B 6\‘-\! Neaw Q‘S,Wc.vé O‘Aw&;&‘.{} herby solemnly declare that the contunis of the sbaove

ot (o the hest of my Fnowledpe and betieiand nothing
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BEFORE THE KHYBER P

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 01 Yo /20

Gul Nawaz, Ward Orderely,
Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital,
Pabbi, District Nowshera.

Versus

Gévérnmeni: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
Attached Department Complex,

Khyber Road, Peshawar.

District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat. '

3 1edto-day

. \ . o
' GERVICE APPEAL UNDER _SECTION-4

O

AKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

/' PR PP,

H A . ‘\ .I
S I(hy‘l)cs-‘:_?;;,!{htnkhwa

s, CaCrvide LV ribunal
N
/’

........ 0

Dhary No.
| 5 FHR4ET S ﬂ_ﬂ.ﬂ_}ﬁ/é .

.................. Appellant

ceeeeenens Respondents

OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE

IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR

DATED 12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN

ILLEGALLY ANDF UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM DISTRICT °

'NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU

SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND

ALL SUBSEQUENT ORDERS CONSEQUENT THERE TO OR

ARISING THERFROM.




o . 07.09.2016

9‘4: .
,-fi) a !
'
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Counsel for the appellant present. LcamécL::g'::ougj'scI,. fg?’/

R

v

\

" appellant éubmitted thatAi_;he 'appellant is a Class-IV employee, who is a

bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District
Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of
the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the
meeting dated 23.05.2016, copy of which is'available on file, is proof of
the contention that the transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.
While routing this Tribunal through record, the learned counsel for the
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat
Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The learned

. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

'long time in the Health Department,was forced to seek for duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and - -

precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order is based
on fnalafide as well as against principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted
that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may
be suspended and the respondcnts may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

Points urged at the Bar need further consideration. Admit. Subject
to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respoudénts for written reply/comments for 06.10.2016

before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspended.

~ Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the

appellant, therefore, the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements (or




DIRECTORATE GENERAL BEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E-Mail Address: nwipdghs@yahoo.com office Phit 091-9210269 ¥ Exchange# 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax #  091-9210230

OFFICE ORDER .

- In pursuance of Judgment passed . by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Serv:ce Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals N0.940/2016 to 945/2016 the postmg/ transfer order ‘of Class-IV
employees of District Nowshera issued vide this oftice order bearmg Endst: No. 3905-
17/Personnel/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended till final verdict of the Court.

~ Sd/xo0oxoo :
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR

No /Personnel/Nsr Dated /10/2016
Copy forwarded to the - ¥

Reglstrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

P.S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar
DHOs Nowshera; Charsadda; Peshawar.

Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals Swat. -

Assistant Director (Litigation}, DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Officials concerned

QU A WN

PO informatioh a“nd ilecessary action

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH

'SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR
/ y/a’lo//

......
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o STFTCE OF THE DISTRICT BEALLH OFFIGER NUWSHIKA
Phone & Fax: 0923-580759 . E-Mail: nowshera.edoh@gmail.com

. .
IR
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No.. C-f/ 5&3"’ __JDHONSR - Date: &Y /(0 _pote

TSSO S AR Y S DA DA TR P M I

. The biréctor General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

~ Subject: OFFICE ORDER
- : Sir, i A B ) : ]
. i

» With reference office order bearing endorsement No. 6567—72/Per$0nne1/NSR,
dated 07-10-2016. 1 have the honour to submir that there is no vacant post of Cldss-1V under -
the control of this office to adjust them as their posts has alrcady been filled after their

cransfers to home district on need and emergency basis.

Report is submitted for in formation please.

- - District I{eafth Officer

v : Nowshera 1}
' \

SOTHN

%

-
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-



©

BEFORE THE KHYBER I’AKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
20
Misc. %p]ﬁmonﬂlgp > / /2/046

IN

Service Appeal No._Cl42__ /2016

- Aman Ullah, Dental Attendant

Rural Health Centre, Akbar Pura,
District Nowshera.

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

‘Through Secretary, Health Department,

Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,

~ Attached Department Complex,
- Khyber Road, Peshawat.

Districf Health Officer,

Nowshera.

Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals :
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

.................. Applicant/ ‘Appellant

............ .Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

ORDER OF THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED:

Respecffully Sheweth:

107.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO. 943/2016.

1. That the'Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 942/2016 for

the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending
before this Honorable Serv1ce Tribunal and next date of hearing is

28.11.2016.

2. That the Applicant/ Appellan; also filed an application along with

appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfer order

)




as.well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was.kind enough to
grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while
suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary
furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2. '

(Copy of the Order dated 07 .09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of

Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of
this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been released.

_ That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the

Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class-1V
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got-
no other source of income. ‘

 That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunal directed the

Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till
date the order is not implemented in its true spirit as the Respondent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order

suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.

No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is
stopped since last 6/7 months. '

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”’)

. That the Besporident. No.3 in response to Director General Health

Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false
reason that all the Applicants/ Appellant were transferred to their home
districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his

- colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district

Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat.

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C”)

. That the Respondents are reluctant to” implement the order of this

Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting
the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or
release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their

delaying tactics and shifting burden the Applicant and his family will die
because of starvation. . '
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBI Uy
PESHAWAR R

Service Appeal No., 91 9 /2016 N {\t/}
R o

lyvher Pakhtukhwa
= ‘:)ea rvice Tribunal

. .‘ prars 0. A2
Aman Ullah, Dental Attendant A ' pased 28] /ﬂ/RD/g L
Rural Health Centre, Akbar Pura, -
District Nowshera.

.................. Appellant

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
Attached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer,
Nowshera.

4. Medical Superintendent,

Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals
S:udu Sharif, Swat.

Respondents
bt(

R INE Na

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER.. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR
DATED 12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
ILLEGALLY ANDF UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM DISTRICT
NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU
SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND
ALL SUBSEQUENT ORDERS CONSEQUENT THERE TO OR ‘

ARISING THERFROM. |




07.09.20
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- payment of salary to the appe]lant per rulcs

T e o
T Yo e

" appellant sub_mxt&d that the appcllant is a Class-IV cmployce, who is a

bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District

Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of
the appellant might become vacant. He-argued that minutes of the '
- meeting dated 23.05.2016, copy of which is available on file, is proof of

the contention that the ‘transfer of the appellant was made on malafide.
Whilé routing this Tnbunal through record, the learned counsel for the
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat

Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The iearned
. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient '

. long timc in the Health Department,was forced to seck for duty from post

to pxllar and pllIar to. post, for the sake of his children and family and

- prcscntly future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and

precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order is based

on malafide as well as against principle of natural justice and is in
conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted

that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may

“be suspended and the respon@enis may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

Points urged at the Bar need further consideration. Admit. Subjcét
to deposit of secunty and process fee within 10 days where after notices

be issued to the respondents for written reply/comiments for 06. 10.2016

before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspcndcd_

Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the

appellant, therefore, the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for

7 //ﬂzg’zc -




DIRECTORATE GENER AL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E-Mait Address: nwipdghs@yahoo,.com office Ph 091-9210269 8 Exchange# 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax # - 091-5210230 W N

OFFICE ORDER :

In pursuance of Judgment passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘Service Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals No.940/2016 to 945/2016 the posting/ transfer order of Class-IV :
employees of -District Nowshera issued - vide this office order bearing Endst: No. 3505- i
17/Personnel/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended till final verdict of the Court. '

Sd/xxxxxxxxx
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH . '
. SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR. o ;
No /Personnel/Nsr Dated /10/2016.
" Copy forwarded to the:- . o ERE e '

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

P.S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar
DHOs Nowshera, Charsadda, Peshawar.

Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals Swat.
_Assistant Director (Litigation}, DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Officials concerned.

O A wWN R

e ————Forinforimation and necessary action.
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The Director General Health Services, -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ' :

Subject: OFFICE ORDER

Sir,

er bearing endorsement No. 6567-72/Personnel/NSR,
that there is no vacant post of Class-1V under
heir posts has alrcady been filled after their

. - With reference office ord
- duted 07-10-2016. 1 have the honour to submit
the control of this office to adjust them as t

transfers to home district on need and emergency basis. L
. v t :
Report is submittéd for information please. v
‘ RV !h\
: 1} {JM
)

- T e o  District Health Officer
. : . L S , Nowshera
\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH&'UNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

g» /9 PESHAWAR 72&7 5‘

Mis¢. Application. No ' /2016

N
Service Appeal No._ Q42 /2016

Saleh Noor, Ward Orderely,
* Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital,
Pabbi, District Nowshera.

.................. . Applicant/ .r\.ppelhnt

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Flealth Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. .

2. Directorate General Health Services, -
SR . Through Director General, ‘
P Attached Department Complex,

L Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer,
- Nowshera.

2 Medical Superintendent,

Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals,
Saidu Sharif, Swat. ,

............ Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE 'IN[PLEN[ENTATION OF THE
ORDER _OF THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED:
07.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO. 949/2016.

‘Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 942/2016 for .
- the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending .

- before this Honorable Service Tribunal and next date of hearing is
28.11.2016. ‘

i - : , 2. That the Applicant/ Appellant also filed an application along with -
appeal for Interim Relief.and sought the suspension of the transfer order -
R as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enough to




grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while
suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.

~No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary -
‘furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the

office of the Respondent. No. 2.

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of

Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of
this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been .
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been released.

. That due to this behavior of the Respondents there is possibility that the

Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class-TV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got
no other source of income.

. That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 this Honorable Tribunal directed the

Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till
date the order is not implemented in its true spirit as the Respondent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order
suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is

| stopped since last 6/7 months.

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”).

. That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health

Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false -
reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home
districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Ap}ilicant and his
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district
Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat. ' |

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C”)

That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this

Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting
the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or
release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their

delaying tactics and shifting burden the Applicant and his family will die
because of starvation. '"




1
Dated:

3

.

-

Ip

Nhat the act of the Respondents arc ag,cumt the law and natural fustice o
well as the order of this honorable Tribunal.

1 is  thercfore most humbly prayed that on. acceptance of this
f\pnimmon/l’chlnon the Respondent. No.2 & 3 may kindly be directed
(o implement the order dated 07.09.2016 in its true spirit and casence in
Service Appeal. No. 9420f 2016, passed by this honor: Wbie iribunal o

micetl e ends of justice,

Any other remedy i not specifically asked for may alse be ovanted 1f
deemed it just and appropriate o this honorablc Tribungdss

Applica 1;5~-/,.‘_z;_;;\.‘}"}"(‘§f."51 i
s
Through - / by

Shumed S8 B,

Advocate Suprame 2onet of
: ,

Pakisran

I Bilal iKhag
Advocate FigtiTouri,

Peshawar.
31/10/2016

ATFTFIDAVIY

[, SaleWNeoy \a\lqvé Qvéwzﬁf. do herby \olumﬂv declare that the contenis of ihe above

s been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

Application are true and correct 10 the best of my Knowledae and hefie! asd nothing
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Saleh Noor, Ward Orderely, | 25/ é
Mian Rashid Hussain Memorial Hospital,  pawaZ i Z (
Pabbi, District Nowshera. - | o :
.................. Appellant

Versus

1.  Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General,
" Artached Department Complex,
Khyber Road, Peshawar.

‘ 3. District Health Officer,
' Nowshera.

5 4. Medical Superintendent,
‘ Saidu Group of Teaching I~ Iosplmls,
o Saidu Sharif, Swat.

' SERVICE _APPEAL UNDER SECTION4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
_ . IMPUGNED : TRANSFER ORDER. NO. 3905-17/PERSONNEL/NSR
- . DATED - 12/05/2016 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
. ILLEGALLY ANDF UNLAWFULLY TRANSFERED FROM DISTRICT
NOWSHERA TO SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOPITALS, SAIDU
SHARIF SWAT BY DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES AND
" ALL SUBSEQUENT ORDERS CONSEQUENT THERE TO OR
ARISING THERFROM. | |
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07.09.2016

Counsel for the appellant present. Leam& \QQEQ;%EJ;I& the

" appellant submitted that the ﬁppellant is a Class-IV employee, who is a .

bonalide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District
Nowshera to Swat contrarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of

the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the

meeting dated 23.05.2016, copy of which is available on file, is proof of '

the contention that the ‘transfer of the* appellant was inade on malafide.
While routing this Tribunal through record, the learned counsel for the
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the
appell‘ant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Swat
Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05.2016. The learned

. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

long time in the Health Department,was forced to seck for duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and family and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bleak and

precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order-is based
on malafide as well as against principle of natural justice and is in

conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted

that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may

be suspended and the reSpondenfs may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

Points urged at the Bar need further consideration. Admit. Subject
to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments fbr 06.10.2016
before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands Suspended,
Since it is not clear that the post at Nowshera is presently available to the
appellant, therefore, the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for

_ payment of salary to the appéllant per rules.
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 DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYRER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E-Mail Address: pwipdghs@yahoo.com office Ph# 091-9210269 T8 Exchangek ?91-9210187, 9210196 Fax # -091-9210230

- OFFICE ORDER .

in pursuance of Judgment passed by Khyber ‘Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
[Peshawar in service appeals No. 940/2016 to 945/2016 the posting/ transfer order.of Class-IV
employees of - District Nowshera issued -vide. this office order bearlng Endst: No. 3905-
17/Personnel/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended ’qll fma!,verdlct.of the Court.

5d /XXXXXXXXX:
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
. , ~ SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR.
No ‘ /Personnel/nsr o E Dated /10/2016.
'Copy forwarded to the:- - R T R -

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar , .
P:S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar
DHOs Nowshera, Charsadda; Peshawar; = =~ 2
Medical Superintendent Saldu Group of Teaching Hospitals Swat.

.Assistant Director (Litigation), DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

. ‘Officials concerned

on AW R

VoL o, ‘ : o . .o H . o . . . i

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH . : /

- SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR: B
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No _C,f [_23__,_/ DHO? NSR d ,1
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: Tl

'fhe Director General Healch Services, ’ ) ' ‘ .

Khyber‘ Pakhtunkhwa’Peshawar. _ ‘ ‘ ok

Subject: ' OFFICE ORDER
Sir,

With reference office order bearing éndorsemer}t No. 6567-72/Personnel/NSR,
dated 07-10-2016. 1 have the honour to submit that there is no vacant post ol Class-1V under’
the control of this office to adjust them as their posts has Elrcady been filled after their

- transfers to home district on nccd and emergencv basis. : L s
choxl is qubmuud for xnf011111110n plcaqc 4
; )
} :
N
~ L sttnctHealthOiﬁcer
. L Lo ' Nowshera ‘»\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
E W / / é‘ /2016

Misc. Appllc'mon No

IN

Service Appeal No. Quy /2016 -

Rizwan Ullah, Chowkidar,
Office of the EDO Health Pn:plax
Dlsmct Nowshera.

.................. Applicant/ Appellant

Versus

1 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Through Secretary, Health Department
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar

2 Directorate General Health Services,
Through Director General
Attached Department Complex
Khyber Road, Peshawar

3 District Health Ofﬁcer,
Nowshera.

4 Medical Superintendent,
Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals
Saidu Sharif, Swat.

............ Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

ORDER _OF THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DATED:

07.09.2016, PESHAWAR IN SERVICE APPEAL. NO. 94%2016.

Respectfully Sheweth

>

1. That the Petitioner had earlier filed a Service Appeal. No. 944/2016 for |

the redressal of his grievance against the Respondents which is pending

before this Honorable Service Tribunal and next date of hearing is
28.11.2016




. That the Applicant/ Appellant also filed an application along with

appeal for Interim Relief and sought the suspension of the transfer order
as well as release of salary. This Honorable Tribunal was kind enough to .
grant interim relief dated 07.09.2016 in favor of the Applicant while
suspending the impugned transfer order and directed the Respondent.
No. 2 to make immediate arrangement for the release of Applicant salary
furthermore the Applicant was also directed to report immediately to the
office of the Respondent. No. 2.

(Copy of the Order dated 07.09.2016 is Annexure “A”)

3. That the Applicant/Appellant immediately approached the office of |
Director General Health Services for the implementation of the Order of. -

this Honorable Tribunal but till date the Applicant has neither been
adjusted on his previous post of work nor his salary has been released.

. That due to this behavior of the Respondehts there is possibility that the -

Applicant and his family will die because of starvation as he is a Class-IV
civil servant performing his duties since last over decades and he has got -
no other source of income.

. That in the Order dated 07.09.2016 thi_s Honorable Tribunal directed the

Respondent. No. 2 to implement the Order in true letter and spirit but till
date the order is not implemented in its true spirit as the Respohdent.
No. 2 directed Respondent. No. 3 to make arrangement for their -
adjustment but in vain however this honorable Tribunal through order

~suspended the impugned transfer order and further directed Respondent. .

No. 2 to make immediate arrangements for the release of salary which is
stopped since last 6/7 months.

(Copy of the DG Letter to DHO Nowshera is Annexure “B”)

. That the Respondent. No.3 in response to Director General Health

Services letter, refused to implement the Court order while stating a false

reason that all the Applicants/Appellant were transferred to their home

districts which is totally a wrong statement as the Applicant and his .
colleagues belong to the district of Nowshera and one each to district -
Charsadda and Peshawar however they were transferred hundreds of
kilometers away to Swat.

(Copy of DHO Letter to DG Health Services is Annexure “C”)

. That the Respondents are reluctant to implement the order of this

Honorable Tribunal and are repeating the previous story while shifting
the burden to each other and no one is ready to adjust the Applicant or
release his salary however there is much possibility that due to their




Dated: 31/10/2016

b Q\'SQGN\ Ol ,Q‘.«a wkid ov,
e above Spphcanon are trae and correct to the best of my Knowledsg:

‘.Hl{,! 1

delaying tactics and shilting burden the Applicant and his family will dic

heeause of starvation.

Thal the act of the Respondents arce against the law and natural justice as

well as the order of this honorable Tribunal.

t is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance  of this .
Application/Petition, the Respondent. No.2 & 3 may Kindly be divected
(o implement the order dated 07.09.2016 in its truc spirit ahd essence i

Service Appeal. No. 944 of 2016, passed by this honorabit Tribunal (o

mect the ends of justice.

Aay other remedy 10 not specifically asked for may aiso be oranted f

deemed it just and appropriate to this honorable I'ribunal.

s
Applicant Appaliant

2
Through W/\} ’

\ |

41l Ahad Bty

St

Advocare Suprepge Court of
Pakista
&

T BT \ 2 |

Advocate High Lo,

v’-’r .
SN N H T

Peshawar.

AT IDAVIY

~;:'
do herby solemmnly declire that thjeontany of

and beiet

wothing has beenconcealed from this Honorable "Tribunal.
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07.09.2016
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Counsel for the “appellant present\Le"_mdr:’cﬁo nsel for the

-

" appellant subnnttcd that the 'lppellant is a Class-IV employee, who is a

bonafide resident of District Nowshera who was transferred from District
Nowlshera to Swat contfarily to rules and with malafide so that the post of
the appellant might become vacant. He argued that minutes of the
meeting dated 23.05.2016, cdpy of which is available on file, is proof of
the contention that the transfer of the appellant was made on mdlaﬁdc.
While routing this Tribunal through record, the learned counsel i"or the
appellant further argued that the post at Swat was also not available to the |
appellant in view of the order of the Hon’ble Peshawar ngh Court Swat
Bench as reflected in the M.S letter dated 25.05. 2016. The leamed

. counsel urged that the appellant while rendering services for sufficient

.long time in the Health Dcpértment was forced to seek for duty from post

to pillar and pillar to post, for the sake of his children and famlly and

- presently future of the appellant and his family has been made bIeak and

_ precarious. The learned counsel stressed that the impugned order is based

on malafide as well as against principle of natural justice and ‘is in

conflict with the rules and policy of the government. He also submitted ‘

 that the appeal is within time. He requested that the impugned order may

be suspended gri’d the respondenfs may be directed to regularly pay salary

to the appellant.

Points urgcd at the B»a‘r need further consideration. Admit. Subject
to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days where-after notices
be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 06.10.2016 .
before S.B. Meanwhile the impugned transfer order stands suspended.
Since it is not cIear:__;:t’hat the bost at Nowshera is presently available to the

appellant, therefore,'\-':the appellant is directed to immediately report to the

‘office of DG Health Peshawar who is directed to ensure arrangements for

- payment of salary to the appellant per rules.

oj/// //é
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 DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHW& PESHAWAR

E-Mail Address: nwiidghs@yahoo.com office Ph# 091-9210269 % Exchange#l 091-9210187, 9210196 Fax # -091-9210230 w :

OFFICE ORDER : | . ;

S

In pursuance of Judgment passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Peshawar in service appeals No.940/2016 to 945/2016 the postmg/ transfer order of Class-1V
employees of District Nowshera issued vide this office order bearmg Endst: No. 3905-
17/Personnel/NSR dated 12.05.2016 stands suspended_ till final verdnct‘of the Court.

, 5d/xxxxxXxxxx
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, K.P.K, PESHAWAR.

" No__ ~_/Personnel/nsr Dated /10/2016. -

: Copy forwarded to the:-'

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar : :

P:S to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar
DHOs Nowshera; Charsadda, Peshawar.

Medical Superintendent Saidu Group of Teaching Hospltals Swat

Assistant Director (Litigation), DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Officials concerned

QU H WN R

!
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH l

~SERVICES, K.P.K PE HAWAR




ST TR BT T DISTRICT HEALLH OFFICE n
Phone & Fax: 0923-580759

No Q/RS

_ /DHONSR.

. the control of this office to adjust them as t
. ransfers to home district on need and emergency Dasis. : o,

The Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: OFFICE ORDER
Sir, :
e office order bearing endorsement No. 6567-72/Personnel/NSR,

it that there is no vacant post of Class-1V under
heir posts has already been, filled after their

With referenc
dated 07-10- 2016. 1 have the honour to bubm

Report is submitted for in formation please.

o RS B - ' District Health Officer

"Nowshera
\
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sO55ICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
= ';:f’ﬁ ' 'SAIDU GROUP OF TEACHING HOSPITALS SAIDU SHARIF SWAT
5 G 7-51 N
Ph: 0946- 9240126 27, Fax: 0946-9240122
No. /%U//c | vated 33 /_// /2016
To

S ey Mz ST - L - e L O e IO C R, - ~- v e et e

(___Ihe Registrar
: Servnce Tribunal Peshawar

Subject: GUL NAWAZ & 5 OTHERS VS GOVT: OF KPK AND OTHERS
Memo:

Reference Service Appeal No. 942/2016 fixed for hearing on

'25-11-2016, on the subject noted above.

In this regard it is submitted that Peshawar High Court Mingora Be.nch/
Dar uI Qaza Swat has issued order on 20-06-2016 in Writ Petition No. 450-M/2015
(Habib ur Rahman etc VS Govt: of KPI( Health Deptt: & others) copy attached for

your kind information and further necessary action please.

MEDICAL ENDENT.

L _ $.G.T.H, Faidu Shayif Syvat
No. ' / ' o ; f
Copy forwarded to the: o Y

- 1- Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
2- Chief Executive Saidu Group of Teaching Hospitals, Swat.

alongwith copy of order sheet dated 20-06-2016 please.

.3- Govt: Pleader Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Judicial Co;nstex Peshawar
M\

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
S.G.T.H, Saidu Sharif Swat
v
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PESHAWAR HIGH COQURT, mi

NGORA BEMCH L
(DAR-UL-QAZA), |

AZA SWAT

FORM OF ORDER SHE R RBIGHT S
—eDERSHEET \q’;\s;;f“,,< »L\E‘Q,\

&g}l i JL&J‘/“'\
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CaseNo.......ccooo o R "~ )

- g ' ’ ’ DY % ( %S
_ L :r',(. ;‘,ﬁ:ﬁ? 4-f
" 'Seﬂal No of otdet  Dats of Order or

. . v )
- o Order or olher Proceedings wilh Signalure of Judge and that Y
Tor gt ding - - Proceedings - necessary. ) i ’ . ° pmés_\o;' F!Jmﬁﬁ'\wbdf{'
] ERE AR D 2 - :

T 3 , \éf\'h(;-l‘{!?\yf\r'\
| 20.06.2016 | W.P No. 450-M7201 5 | | S
17 With Int.qi'im R_elief ' ' "
o I Present: . Mr. Rashid AllKhan Advocate fol tllO

_petitioners.
3 e '

- ) I
y o ' ' . )

Office is directed to club this: Writ petition

with other cases of the identical nature, A{dj(}umed to a

date in office:

Interim Relief

Nolice. In the meanwhile the questioned posts

———

T

ol shall not be filled through transfers. . |
. ' - Sel: Lal Jait Khattak-]
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